WF‘\E NER

Wagner Spraytech Australia

HeavyCoat

Product
Breakdowns

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd




HeavyCoat Series - INDEX WFA\ENER“’

HeavyCoat Units
BREAKDOWNS & SPARE PARTS

HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/55E-SSP 3
Explanatory Diagram 5
Material Feed Pump 6
Spare Parts for Material Feed Pump 7
Shovel Valve 8
Spare parts for Shovel Valve 9
High Pressure Filter 10
Spare parts for High Pressure Filter 11
Hydraulic System 12
Spare parts for Hydraulic System 13
Electric Motor 14
Spare parts for Electric Motor 15
Cart 16
Spare parts for Cart 17
Accessories 18-19
HC35G/45/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP 21
Explanatory Diagram 22
Material Feed Pump (HC35) 23
Material Feed Pump (HC45G/45G-SSP/55G/55G-SSP) 24
Shovel Valve 25
High Pressure Filter 26
Spare parts for High Pressure Filter 27
Hydraulic System 28
Spare parts for Hydraulic System 29
Petrol Engine 30
Spare parts for Petrol Engine 31
Cart 32
Spare parts for Cart 33
Accessories 34-35
HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP 37
Explanatory Diagram - Petrol Units 38
Explanatory Diagram - Electric Units 39
Material Feed Pump 40
Spare parts for Material Feed Pump 41
Shovel Valve 42
Spare parts for Shovel Valve 43
High Pressure Filter 44
Spare parts for High Pressure Filter 45
Hydraulic System 46
Spare parts for Hydraulic System 47
Petrol Engine 48
Spare parts for Petrol Engine 49
Electric Motor 50
Spare parts for Electric Motor 51
Cart 52
Spare parts for Cart 53
Accessories 54-55

2 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



: : A ,\
HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 3




A
WAGNER

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



: : A ,\
HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

EXPLANATORY DIAGRAM

LEGEND FOR EXPLANATORY DIAGRAM

1 Spray gun 16  Malerial 'eed pumnp HG 35 E
2 High-pressure hose 17 Manometer
3  Electric motor 18 Retention pin for the swivel mechanism
4 OMN/OFF switch 19 Filling erifice for separating il
5 Control lanp shows that the unit is ready (separating oil prevents increased wear
for operation HC 35 E, HC 45 E, HC 45 E-SSP anc tear of the packings)
Unit connection line (230 V) 20 Ball valve lever position horizontal -

hyaraulic motor switched off

7 Extractable shaft " .
. lever poeition vertical -
Control lamp shows that the unit is ready hydraulic mator switched on
for operation HC 55 E, HC 55 E-SSP

9 ON/OFF switch (400 V) 21 Handle for swiveling the material feed pump

HC 55 E, HC 55 E-SSP 22 Hydraulic motor
10 V-belt under the belt cover 23 "IF'EL?rl:'?TeL%?L:?' :ri:gglatbn O
11 Return hose Turn right for spray ™\
12 Suction tube 24 Hydraulic oil pump
13 High-pressure filter 25  Pressure ragulating knoh
14 Material feed pump 26  Oil measuring stick

HC45E HCS55E

15 Material feed pump
HC 45 E-SSP, HC 55 E-SSP

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 5



A

WAGNER

HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - MATERIAL FEED PUMP

HC 35E

N
|

HC 45 E ¢« HC 45 E-SSP ¢« HC 55 E « HC 55 E-SSP

—21

EE)
R
SR
=
=
\
|

J
= e kg2 o |
|
-0Qh= ] PO
|
o :
© o = © ry o |
= o DO @c @D

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP

WAE NER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for MATERIAL FEED PUMP - HC35E ONLY

Iltem Order No. Description Iltem Order No. Description
1 0349 473 Cover (2) 14 0349 500 Qutlet valve seat
2 0349 472 Screw (2) 15 0349 503*(*) O-ring (2)
3 0349 406*(**) Spiral ring 16 0349 508*  Gylinder
4 0349 506 Connection pin 17 0349 502*(*) O-ring
5 0349 612 Adapter 18 0349 501 Ball guide
6 0349 238*(**) Packing, complete (2) 19 0349 509*(*) Ball
7 0349 498 Conical spring 21 0349 518 Inlet valve housing
8 0349 507*  Piston rod 22 0349 517 Suction tube
9 0349 493 Spring plate 23 0349 602 Filter, 10 meshes
10 0349 505*(**) Bushing
11 0349 504 Pressure spring 0349 716*  Service set: material feed pump
13 0349 519*(**) Ball 0349 717**  Service set: valves and packings
9992 504 250 ml separating oil (Mesamoll)
Spare parts list for Material Feed Pump
HC45E HC 45 E-SSP HC 55 E HC 55 E-SSP
ltem  Order No. Order No. Order No. Order No. Description
1 0349 473 0349 473 0349 473 0349 473 Cover (2)
2 0349 472 0349472 0349 472 0349 472 Screw (2)
3 0349 406%(™) 0349 406*(™)  0340406*(™) 0349 406*(™)  Spiral ring
4 0349 407 0349 407 0349 407 0349 407 Connection pin
5 0349 612 0349 612 0349 612 0349 612 Adapter
6 0349 409%™ 0349 400(™)  0340409%™)  0349409*(*)  Packing, complete (2)
7 0349 410 0349 410 0349 410 0349 410 Conical spring
8 0349 596 0349 596* 0349 411* 0349 411~ Piston rod
9 0349 412 0349 412 0349 412 0349 412 Flange bushing
10 0349 413 0349 413 0349 413 0349 413 Pressure spring
11 0349 622 0349 622 0349 622 0349 622 Ball guide
12 0349 414*(*) 0349 414*(*) 0349 414*(*) 0349 414*(*) Ball
13 0349 634 0349 634 0349 634 0349 634 Qutlet valve seat
15 0349 408%™  0349408(™) 0340408 (™) 0349408 (™)  O-ring
16 0349 606" 0349 606" 0349 416* 0349 416" Cylinder
17 0349 417%™ 0349417*(™) 0349417 (™) 0349417  O-ring
18 0349 597 _ 0349 418 _ Ball guide
19 0349 419+ _ 0340 477(*) _ Ball
20 0349 621 _ 0349 420 _ Inlet valve housing
21 0349 300 _ 0349 300 _ Suction tube
0349 714 0349 714 0349 701* 0349 701* Service set: material feed pump
0349 715 0349 715 0349 702* 0349 702** Service set: valves and packings
9992 504 9992 504 9992 504 9992 504 250 ml separating oil (Mesamoll)

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



_ _ A
HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - SHOVEL VALVE

8 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP

WF‘\E NER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for Shovel Valve

Item Order No. Description Item Order No. Description
1 0349 580 Suction tube 19 9910113* Hexagon nut M 6
2 9971 489 O-ring 47 x 2.5 20 0349 408* O-ring50x 1.78
3 9910712 Capnut M6 (2 21 0349 269 Inlet valve housing
4 0349 543*  Shovel valve 23 0349 554 Sealing screw
5 0349 544*  Shovel valve plate 24 9971 122" O-ring44 x 2
6 9920 311*  Washer (2) 25 0037 776*  Pressure spring
7 0349 545*  Rod 26 0349 556 Ball guide
9 0349 546 Inlet 27 0367 525™ (O-ring36.2x 2.5
11 9971 353" O-ring21x2 28 9941 5377 Ball 31.75 mm
12 0349 576*  Packing, complete 30 0349 557*  Ball seat
13 9923 504  Disk spring
14 0349 551 Flat perforated screw 0349 718*  Service set: shovel valve
15 9932 048*  Spiral pin 3x 8 (2) 0349 719"  Service set: inlet valve -

16 3051 267"
17 0349 553

Clamping sleeve 4 x 8 (2)
Connection element

shovel valve

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



_ _ A
HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - HIGH-PRESSURE FILTER

-I’ " o !"
L

;: £ *o‘

'
= 2

10 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP

WAE NER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for High-Pressure Filter

HC 45 E-SSP
HC 55 E
HC 35E HC 45E HC 55 E-SSP
Item Order No. Order No. Order No. Description
1 0349 429 0349 429 0349 429 Housing cover
2 0349 430" 0349 430" 0349 430" Pressure spring
3 0349 707 0349 707 Filter cartridge O meshes (standard equipment)
0349 707 Filter cartridge 0 meshes (accessories)
0349 431 Filter cartridge 5 meshes (standard equipment)
0349 431 0349 431 Filter cartridge 5 meshes (accessories)
0349 704 0349 704 0349 704 Filter cartridge 50 meshes (accessories)
0349 705 0349 705 0349 705 Filter cartridge 100 meshes {(accessories)
4 0349 4327 0349 4327 0349 432* Seal thick
5 0349 433* 0349 433* 0349 433* Seal thin
6 0349 4347 0349 434" 0349 434 O-ring
7 0349 435 0349 435 0349 435 Valve seat
8 0349 436 0349 436 0349 436 Housing
9 0349 438 0349 438 0349 438 Sealing screw
10 0349 439 0349 439 Double socket NPSM 3/8 inch
0349 610 Double socket NPSM 1/2 inch
9985 783 Double socket 3/4 inch
11 9970 154 9970 154 9970 154 Sealing ring (2)
12 9991 954 9991 954 9991 954 Manometer
13 0349 615 0349 615 0349 815 Adapter
14 0349 620 0349 620 0349 620 Angle
15 0349 239 0349 239 0349 239 Relief valve
16 0349 618 0349 618 0349618 Angle
17 0349 619 0349 619 0349 619 Return hose
18 9850 639 9850 639 9850 639 Hose band clamp
0349 700" 0349 700* 0349 700" Service set: high-pressure filter

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd

11



_ _ A
HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

12 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP

WAE NER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for Hydraulic System

HC 45E
HC 45 E-SSP
HC55E
HC 35E HC 55 E-SSP
Item Order No. Order No. Description
1 0349 358 0349 358 Pressure hose
2 0349 465 0349 465 Angle
3 0349 339 0349 339 Connection nipple
4 0349 337 0349 337 Tube
5 0349 338 0349 338 Hose clamp
6 0349 340 0349 340 Angle
7 0349 341 0349 341 Pressure regulating knob
8 0349 490 0349 455 Hydraulic oil pump
9 0349 456 0349 456 Feather key
10 0349 345 0349 345 Securing screw
11 0349 483 0349 344 Pulley
12 0349 360 0349 360 Q-ring
13 0349 302 0349 302 Hexagonal bold (8)
14 0349 303 0349 303 Lock washer (10)
15 0349 457 0349 457 Qil tank cover
16 0349 348 0349 348 Countersunk bolt 2)
17 0349 347 0349 347 Washer (2)
18 0349 349 0349 349 Screw (2)
19 0349 350 0349 350 Seal
20 0349 374 0349 374 Tightening nut
23 0349 351 0349 351 Double nipple
24 0349 352 0349 352 Angle
25 0349 353 0349 353 Filter
26 0349 458 0349 458 Securing nut 2)
27 0254 4286 0254 426 Washer (5)
28 0349 480 0349 480 Hexagonal bolt (3)
29 0349 484 0349 484 Sealing screw
30 0349 302 0349 302 Hexageonal bolt
31 0349 485 0349 485 Hydraulic oil tank
32 0349 371 0349 371 Distance washer
33 0349 370 0349 370 Bolt
34 0349 369 0349 369 Cap nut
35 0349 368 0349 368 Wing screw
36 0349 672 0349 672 Return hose
37 0349 465 0349 465 Angle 45°
38 0349 463 0349 463 Adapter
39 0349 361 0349 361 Earthing bar
40 0349 373 0349 373 Bypass valve
4 0349 468 0349 468 Filter
42 0349 467 0349 467 Filler neck
43 0349 614 0349 614 Qil measuring stick
44 0349 521 0349 521 Ball valve

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 13



_ _ A
HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - for systems with an ELECTRIC MOTOR

14 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP

WF‘\E NER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for systems with an Electric Motor

HC 45 E HC 55 E
HC 35E HC 45 E-SSP HC 55 E-SSP
Item Order No. Order No. Order No. Description
1 0349 588 0349 588 Electric motor 230 V~, 50 Hz
_ 0349 222 Electric motor 400 V, 50 Hz, V3~
2 9931 039 9931 039 Featherkey 8 x 7 x 25
_— 9931 042 Featherkey 8 x 7 x 45
3 0349 586 0349 643 0349 535 Pulley
4 0349 644 0349 536 Spring collet
5 0349 587 0349 590 0349 538 Belt
§] 9921 601 9921 601 _— Spring washer 8 (4)
_— 9921 507 Spring washer A 10 (4)
7 3138 808 3138 808 Washer 8.4 (8)
_— 9920 201 Washer 10.5 (8)
8 9910 107 9910 107 Hexagon nut M 8 (4)
_— 9910 105 Hexagon nut M 10 (4)
9 0349 537 0349 537 0349 537 Mounting plate
10 9900 241 9800 241 Hexagon screw M 8 x 40 (4)
_ _ 9900 127 Hexagon screw M 10 x 35 (4)
11 0349 653 0349 653 Housing
13 0349677 0349 677 Capacitor 60 MF/400-450 V (230 V-, 50 Hz)
14 9953 666 9953 666 ON/OFF switch 230 V~, 50 Hz
_— 0349 645 ON/QOFF switch 400 V, 50 Hz, V3~
15 0349 670 0349 670 0349 670 Control lamp
16 9951 652 9951 652 Unit connection line HOYRN-F3G2.5 — 6m
0349 259 Unit connection line HO7RN-F5G2.5 -6 m

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd

15



_ _ A
HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - CART

16 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



: : A ,\
HC35E/45E/55E/45E-SSP/S55E-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for Cart

HC 35E
HC 45 E HC 55 E
HC 45 E-SSP HC 55 E-SSP
Item Order No. Order No. Description

0349 460 0349 460 Fastening angle
9903 324 9903 324 Screw M5 x 16
0349 632 0349 632 Tank cover
9903 317 9903 317 Screw M 4 x 12
0349 302 0349 302 Hexagon screw
0349 303 0349 303 Spring washer
3055 157 3055 157 Hexagon nut M 10
9920 201 9920 201 Washer 10.5

9 0349 306 0349 306 Angle
13 0349 523 0349 540 Belt cover
14 0349 524 0349 541 Lower belt cover
15 0349 559 0349 559 Shaft
16 0349 309 0349 309 Retaining spring
17 0349 571 0349 571 Bushing
18 0349 575 0349 575 Distance sleeve
19 3090 520 3090 520 Clamping sleeve
20 9500 716 9900 716 Cylindrical screw M 5 x 6
21 9922 111 9922 111 Lock washer internal teeth J 5.3
22 9920 202 9920 202 Washer 5.3
23 0349 230 0349 230 Carriage frame
24 0348 349 0348 349 Wheel
25 9994 902 9994 902 Wheel cap
26 0349 572 0349 572 Retention pin
27 9994 268 9994 268 Pressure spring
28 9996 503 9996 503 Key ring

o~ O WMN =

29 0349 641 0349 641 Swivel section
30 3135 463 3135 463 Cylindrical screw M 8 x 12
31 9921 501 9921 501 Spring washer A 8

32 9990 863 9990 863 Stopper

33 0349 640 0349 640 Guard

36 9922 622 9922 622 Round wire snap ring A 25

37 0349 574 0349 574 Handle

38 0349 573 0349 573 Axis

39 9930 607 9930 607 Center-grooved dowel pin 4 x 36

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 17



_ _ A
HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP  wwyAw=a1eny

HeavyCoat Units

ACCESSORIES

18 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP

A
WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

ACCESSORIES

HC 35E HC 45 E HC 45 E-SSP HCS55E HC 55 E-SSP
ltem  Order No. Order No. Order No. Order No. Order No. Description
1 0096 004 0096 004 0096 004 0096 004 0096 004 Pole gun 30 cm
0096 019 0096 019 0096 019 0096 019 0096 019 Pole gun 100 cm
0096 005 0096 005 0096 005 0096 005 0096 005 Paole gun 150 cm
0096 006 0096 006 0096 006 0096 006 0096 006 Pole gun 270 cm
2 High-pressure hoses and connection
sockets, see under 11. Standard
equipment HC units
3 0256 343 0256 343 Double socket NPSM 3/8 inch
(for hose extension)
3202 901 3202 901 3202 a0 Double socket 1/2 inch
(for hose extension)
9985 781 9985 781 9985 781 Double socket 3/4 inch
(for hose extension)
0268 905 0268 905 0268 905 0268 905 0268 905  Texture tip set 4, 6, 8, 10 mm
0258202 0258 202 0258 202 0258 202 0258 202 Spray head for working
with Airless filler (sprinkle texture)
with air support
0258 720 0258 720 0258 720 0258 720 0258 720 Sprinkle texture set:
Spray head, texture tip set,
tip-cleaning needle and air hose
DN 9 mm, 15 m with rapid action
coupling (no. fig.)
6 0345010 0345010 0345 010 0345010 0345 010 In-line roller IR-100
7  — 0349 907 0349 907 0349 907 0349 907 Container suction system,
hose diameter 50 mm
0349 908 _—_ 0349 908 Container suction system,
hose diameter 75 mm for Airless
spray primer
——— 0258 712 ——— 0258 712 —— Dispersion system
—_———— 0258 715 —_———— 0258 715 —_—— Plaster system
10 0349 910 ————— 0349 910 Container — Spacspray (plaster)

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd

19



_ _ A
HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP  wwyAw=a1eny

HeavyCoat Units

20 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



_ _ A ,\
HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/S5G-SSP =y

HeavyCoat Units

A
e

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 21



_ _ A
HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP  wwyAw=a1eny

HeavyCoat Units

EXPLANATORY DIAGRAM

17

LEGEND FOR EXPLANATORY DIAGRAM

1  Spray gun 14 Filling orifice for separating oil (separating oil
2 High-pressure hose prevents increased wear and tear of the packings)
3 Gasoline engine (Honda) 15 Ball valve lever position horizontal —
4 Extractable shaft lhydrauhc_:_nc:tcr ftwt:l:hed off
. ever position vertical —
5 \V-belt under the belt cover hydraulic motor switched on
& Return hose o .
2 Suction tub 16 Handle for swiveling the material feed pump
8 H?;hl—?}r:e:suie filter 17 Hydraulic motor
9 Material feed pump HC 45 G, HC 55 G 18 ?L?rlhefeﬁléer Eir;gslati e
10 Material feed pump HC 45 G-55F, HC 55 G-S5P Turn right for spray '\
11 Material feed pump HC 35 G 19 Hydraulic oil pump
12 Manometer 20 Pressure regulating knob
13 Retention pin for the swivel mechanism 21 Oil measuring stick

22 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP

WF‘\E NER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - MATERIAL FEED PUMP

HC 35 G

»

[
TR

21

i AR AN
Vi

Spare parts list for MATERIAL FEED PUMP - HC35G ONLY

Iltem Order No. Description Iltem Order No. Description
0349 473 Cover (2) 14 0349 500 Outlet valve seat
0349 472 Screw (2) 15 0349 503*(*) O-ring (2)

0349 4067(*") Spiral ring

0349 506 Connection pin

0349 612 Adapter

0349 238*(*) Packing, complete (2)

O~ =W =

0349 498 Conical spring
0349 507*  Piston rod
0349 493 Spring plate

10 0349 505*(**) Bushing

11 0349 504 Pressure spring

13 0349 519*(*) Ball

16 0349 508°  Cylinder

17 0349 502*(**) O-ring

18 0349 501 Ball guide

19 0349 509*(*") Ball

21 0349518 Inlet valve housing
22 0349517 Suction tube

23 0349 602 Filter, 10 meshes
0349 716*  Service set: material feed pump
0349 717**  Service set: valves and packings
9992 504 250 ml separating oil (Mesamoll)

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - MATERIAL FEED PUMP

HC 45 G » HC 45 G-SSP

z

R
LY

[A

T u
—a

o

Vit

i

i
it T

1y
tiy

Lty
%7
[
i
1 ]
(R
v

AN

—— O

\_:._-—————*A_.’._

J

—h
N

3

=

« 4

Spare parts list for Material Feed Pump

20

Ly
e
RS

=

—21

HC 45 G HC 45 G-SSP HC 55 G HC 55 G-SSP
ltem  Order No. Order No. Order No. Order No. Description
1 0349 473 0349 473 0349 473 0349473 Cover (2)
2 0349472 0349 472 0349 472 0349472 Screw (2)
3 0349 406%(*) 0349 406*(™) 0349 406*(™) 0349 406™(**) Spiral ring
4 0349 407 0349 407 0349 407 0349 407 Connection pin
5 0349 612 0349 612 0349 612 0349612 Adapter
6 0349 409%(* 0349 409°(*) 0349 409*(*) 0349 409*(*) Packing, complete (2)
7 0349 410 0349 410 0348 410 0349410 Gonical spring
8 0349 596" 0349 596" 0349 411* 0349 411* Piston rod
9 0349 412 0349 412 0349 412 0349412 Flange bushing
10 0349 413 0349 413 0349 413 0349 413 Pressure spring
11 0349 622 0349 622 0349 622 0349 622 Ball guide
12 0349 414*(™) 0349 414*(™) 0349 414*(™) 0349 414*(*) Ball
13 0349 634 0349 634 0349 634 0349 634 Outlet valve seat
15 0349 408%* 0349 408%(™) 0349 408*(™) 0349 408*(*) O-ring
16 0349 608" 0349 606" 0349 418" 0349 416" Cylinder
17 0349 417 0348 4174(™) 0349 417%(™) 0349 4174(*) O-ring
18 0349 597 -_—_ 0349 418 _ Ball guide
19 0349 419= -_—_ 0349 477%(*) _ Ball
20 0349 621 _ 0349 420 _ Inlet valve housing
21 0349 300 -_—_ 0348 300 _ Suction tube
0349 714* 0349 714* 0349 701* 0349 701* Service set: material feed pump
0349 715™ 0349 715* 0349 702* 0349 702** Service set: valves and packings
9992 504 9992 504 9992 504 9992 504 250 ml separating oil (Mesamoll)
24 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Austraia Pty Ltd

A
WAGNER



HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP

WF‘\E NER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - SHOVEL VALVE

Spare parts list for Shovel Valve

Item Order No. Description Item Order No. Description
1 0349 580 Suction tube 19 9910 113*  Hexagon nutM 6
2 9971 489 O-ring 47 x2.5 20 0349 408*  O-ring 50 x 1.78
3 9910 712* Cap nutM6 @2) 21 0349 269 Inlet valve housing
4 0349 543* Shovel valve 23 0349 554 Sealing screw
5 0349 544*  Shovel valve plate 24 9971 122**  O-ring 44 x 2
6 9920 311*  Washer (2) 25 0037 776**  Pressure spring
7 0349 545*  Rod 26 0349 556 Ball guide
9 0349 546 Inlet 27 0367 525" 0O-ring 36.2 x 2.5
11 9971 353*  O-ring 21 x2 28 9941 537**  Ball 31.756 mm
12 0349 576*  Packing, complete 30 0349 5657** Ball seat
13 9923 504* Disk spring
14 0349 551 Flat perforated screw 0349 718*  Service set: shovel valve
15 9932 048*  Spiral pin 3x 8 2) 0349 719*  Service set: inlet valve -

16 3051 267"
17 0349 553

Clamping sleeve 4 x 8 (2)
Connection element

shovel valve

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd

25



_ _ A
HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP  wwyAw=a1eny

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - HIGH-PRESSURE FILTER

._“"y ] A
"4010‘3‘.'?1910!&"

[l ]
ao0
i
i@@@;
[ gn]

oo0o0o0CO0C000
0T DD D DD

[SF=F=F=Rer=roys)
[akajagslafelalel

=]
&)

O ~N OO Gl

]

%@@@&9@

26 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP

WAE NER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for High-Pressure Filter

HC 45 G-SSP
HC 55 G
HC 35G HC45G HC 55 G-SSP
Item Order No. Order No. Order No. Description
1 0349 429 0349 429 0349 429 Housing cover
2 0349 430* 0349 430* 0349 430* Pressure spring
3 _ 0349 707 0349 707 Filter cartridge 0 meshes (standard equipment)
0349 707 Filter cartridge 0 meshes (accessories)
0349 431 Filter cartridge 5 meshes (standard equipment)
0349 431 0349 431 Filter cartridge 5 meshes (accessories)
0349 704 0349 704 0349 704 Filter cartridge 50 meshes (accessories)
0349 705 0349 705 0349 705 Filter cartridge 100 meshes {(accessories)
4 0349 432~ 0349 4327 0349 432~ Seal thick
5 0349 433" 0349 433* 0349 433* Seal thin
6 0349 434~ 0349 4347 0349 434~ O-ring
7 0349 435 0349 435 0349 435 Valve seat
8 0349 436 0349 436 0349 436 Housing
9 0349 438 0349 438 0349 438 Sealing screw
10 0349 439 0349 439 Double socket NPSM 3/8 inch
0349 610 Double socket NPSM 1/2 inch
9985 783 Double socket 3/4 inch
11 9970 154 9970 154 9970 154 Sealing ring (2)
12 9991 954 9991 954 9991 954 Manometer
13 0349 615 0349 615 0349 615 Adapter
14 0349 620 0349 620 0349 620 Angle
15 0349 239 0349 239 0349 239 Relief valve
16 0349 618 0349 618 0349 618 Angle
17 0349 619 0349 619 0349 619 Return hose
18 9850 639 9850 639 9850 639 Hose band clamp
0349 700* 0349 700* 0349 700* Service set: high-pressure filter

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd

27



_ _ A
HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP  wwyAw=a1eny

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

28 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



_ _ A ,\
HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/S5G-SSP =y

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for Hydraulic System

HC 45 G
HC 45 G-SSP
HC 55 G
HC 35G HC 55 G-SSP
ltem Order No. Order No. Description
1 0349 358 0349 358 Pressure hose
2 0349 465 0349 465 Angle
3 0349 339 0349 339 Connection nipple
4 0349 337 0349 337 Tube
5 0349 338 0349 338 Hose clamp
6 0349 340 0349 340 Angle
7 0349 341 0349 341 Pressure regulating knob
8 0349 420 0349 455 Hydraulic il pump
9 0349 456 0349 456 Feather key
10 0349 345 0349 345 Securing screw
11 0349 483 0349 344 Pulley
12 0349 360 0349 360 O-ring
13 0349 302 0349 302 Hexagonal bold (8)
14 0349 303 0349 303 Lock washer (10)
15 0349 457 0349 457 Qil tank cover
16 0349 348 0349 348 Countersunk bolt (2)
17 0349 347 0349 347 Washer (2)
18 0349 349 0349 349 Screw (2)
19 0349 350 0349 350 Seal
20 0349 374 0349 374 Tightening nut
23 0349 351 0349 351 Double nipple
24 0349 352 0349 352 Angle
25 0349 353 0349 353 Filter
26 0349 458 0349 458 Securing nut 2)
27 0254 426 0254 426 Washer (5)
28 0349 480 0349 480 Hexagecnal bolt (3)
29 0349 484 0349 484 Sealing screw
30 0349 302 0349 302 Hexagonal bolt
31 0349 485 0349 485 Hydraulic oil tank
32 0349 371 0349 371 Distance washer
33 0349 370 0349 370 Bolt
34 0349 369 0349 369 Cap nut
35 0349 368 0349 368 Wing screw
36 0349 672 0349 672 Return hose
37 0349 465 0349 465 Angle 45°
38 0349 463 0349 463 Adapter
39 0349 361 0349 361 Earthing bar
40 0349 373 0349 373 Bypass valve
41 0349 468 0349 468 Filter
42 0349 467 0349 467 Filler neck
43 0349 614 0349 614 Qil measuring stick
44 0349 521 0349 521 Ball valve

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 29



A

WAGNER

HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - for systems with a PETROL ENGINE

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd

30



HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP

WF‘\E NER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list - for systems with a Petrol Engine

HC 35G HC 45G HC 55 G
HC 45 G-SSP HC 55 G-SSP
Item Order No. Order No. Order No. Description
1 0349 533 Gasoline engine Honda GX 120 K1-QX-4-OH, 3 kW
0349 589 _ Gasoline engine Honda GX 160 T1-QX-4-0OH, 4.1 kW
0349 421 Gasoline engine Honda GX 240 K1-QX-4-0OH, 6 kW
2 0349 630 0349 630 0349 681 Cover
3 9921 505 9921 505 9921 505 Spring washer B 5
4 9907 001 9907 001 Cylindrical screw M 5 x 35 (2)
9900 307 Cylindrical screw M 5 x 16 (2)
5 9900 369 9900 369 Cylindrical screw M 5 x 25
9900 358 Cylindrical screw M 5 x 20
6 9900 241 9900 241 Hexagon screw M 8 x 40 (4)
9900 137 Hexagon screw M 10 x 40 (4)
7 3138 808 3138 808 Washer 8.4 (§)
9920 201 Washer 10.5 (8)
8 0349 537 0349 537 0349 537 Mounting plate
9 9921 601 9921 601 Spring washer 8 (4)
9921 507 Spring washer A 10 (4)
10 9910 107 9910 107 Hexagonal nut M 8 (4)
9910105 Hexagonal nut M 10 (4)
11 0349 531 0349 590 0349 426 V-belt
12 0349 530 0349 591 0349 423 Pulley
13 9931 043 9031 043 0349 422 Key

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd

31



_ _ A
HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP  wwyAw=a1eny

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - CART

32 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP

WAE NER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for Cart

HC35G
HC 45 G HC 55 G
HC 45 G-88P HC 55 G-SSP
Item  Order No. Order No. Description
1 0349 460 0349 460 Fastening angle
2 9903 324 9903 324 Screw M 5 x 16
3 0349 632 0349 632 Tank cover
4 9903 317 9903 317 Screw M 4 x 12
5 0349 302 0349 302 Hexagon screw
6 0349 303 0349 303 Spring washer
7 3055 167 3055 157 Hexagon nut M 10
8 9920 201 9920 201 Washer 10.5
9 0349 306 0349 306 Angle
13 0349 523 0349 540 Belt cover
14 0349 524 0349 541 Lower belt cover
15 0349 559 0349 559 Shaft
16 0349 309 0349 309 Retaining spring
17 0349 571 0349 571 Bushing
18 0349 575 0349 575 Distance sleeve
19 3090 520 3090 520 Clamping sleeve
20 9900 716 9900 716 Cylindrical screw M 5 x 6
21 9922 111 9922 111 Lock washer internal teeth J 5.3
22 9920 202 9920 202 Washer 5.3
23 0349 230 0349 230 Carriage frame
24 0348 349 0348 349 Wheel
25 9994 902 9994 902 Wheel cap
26 0349 572 0349 572 Retention pin
27 9994 268 9994 268 Pressure spring
28 9996 503 9996 503 Key ring
29 0349 231 0349 231 Guard
32 9990 863 9990 863 Stopper
36 9922 622 9922 622 Round wire snap ring A 25
37 0349 574 0349 574 Handle
38 0349 573 0349 573 Axis
39 9930 607 9930 607 Center-grooved dowel pin 4 x 36

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd

33



_ _ A
HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP  wwyAw=a1eny

HeavyCoat Units

ACCESSORIES

34 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



_ _ A
HC35G/45G/55G/45G-SSP/55G-SSP  wwA=a1eny:

HeavyCoat Units

ACCESSORIES

HC 35G HC 45 G HC 45 G-SSP HC55G HC 55 G-SSP
Item  Order No. Order No. Order No. Order No. Order No. Description
1 0096 004 0096 004 0096 004 0096 004 0096 004 Paole gun 30 cm
0096 019 0096 019 0096 019 0096 019 0096 019 Pole gun 100 cm
0096 005 0096 005 0096 005 0096 005 0096 005 Pole gun 150 cm
0096 006 0096 006 0096 006 0096 006 0096 006 Pole gun 270 cm
2 High-pressure hoses and connection
sockets, see under 11. Standard
equipment HC units
3 0256 343 0256 343 Double socket NPSM 3/8 inch
(for hose extension)
3202 901 3202 901 3202 901 Double socket 1/2 inch
(for hose extension)
9985 781 9985 781 9985 781 Double socket 3/4 inch
(for hose extension)
0268 905 0268 905 0268 905 0268 905 0268 905  Texture tip set 4, 6, 8, 10 mm
0258 202 0258 202 0258 202 0258 202 0258 202 Spray head for working
with Airless filler (sprinkle texture)
with air support
0258 720 0258 720 0258 720 0258 720 0258 720 Sprinkle texture set:
Spray head, texture tip set,
tip-cleaning needle and air hose
DN 9 mm, 15 m with rapid action
coupling (no. fig.)
6 0345010 0345010 0345 010 0345 010 0345 010 In-line roller IR-100
7 —_—_ 0349 907 0349 907 0349 907 0349 907 Container suction system,
hose diameter 50 mm
0349 908 —_—_ 0349 908 Container suction system,
hose diameter 75 mm for Airless
spray primer
R —— 0258 712 R 0258 712 R Dispersion system
_—_ 0258 715 _—_ 0258 715 _— Plaster system
10 0349 910 —_—_ 0349 910 Container — Spacspray (plaster)

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 35



A
WAGNER

36

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



_ _ A
HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 37



HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP

A
WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

EXPLANATORY DIAGRAM - PETROL UNITS

LEGEND FOR EXPLANATORY DIAGRAM - PETROL

1 Spray gun 13 Qil cup for separating oil (separating oil prevents in-
2 High-pressure hose creased wear and tear of the packings)
3 Gasoline engine 14 Ball valve horizontal position —
4 Extractable handle hydraulic motor switched off
1 vertical position —
2 gtie“ utr:der Ll s hydraulic motor switched on
7 Se l:.m lusl;e 15 Handle for swiveling the material feed pump
8 H?gch“;nr:e:sj re filter 16 Hydraulic motor
* 17 Relief valve handle
9 Material feed pump — HC 940, HC 960 Turn left for circulation 12
10 Material feed pump — HC 940-SSP, HC 960-SSP Turn right for spray =
11 Material feed pump — HC 920 18 Hydraulic oil pump
12 Pressure gauge 19 Pressure control knob
20 Oil measuring stick
38 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



_ _ A
HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

EXPLANATORY DIAGRAM - ELECTRIC UNITS

LEGEND FOR EXPLANATORY DIAGRAM - ELECTRIC

Spray gun

High-pressure hose

Electric motor

ON/OFF switch — HC 920, HC 940, HC 940-SSP

5 Control lamp that shows unit operational —
HC 920, HC 940, HC 940-SSP

6 Power cord
7 Extractable handle

8 Control lamp that shows unit operational —
HC 960, HC 960-SSP

9 ON/OFF switch (400 V) — HC 260, HC 960-SSP
10 V-belt under the belt cover

11 Return hose

12 Suction tube

13 High-pressure filter

14 Material feed pump — HC 940, HC 960

15 Material feed pump — HC 940-SSF, HC 960-55P

M WM =

16 Material feed pump — HC 920

17 Pressure gauge

18 OQil cup for separating cil (separating oil prevents in-
creased wear and tear of the packings)

19 Ballvalve horizontal position —
hydraulic motor switched off

vertical position —

hydraulic motor switched on
20 Handle for swiveling the material feed pump
21 Hydraulic motor

22 Relief valve handle
Turn left for circulation O
Turn right for spray ~T\

23 Hydraulic oil pump
24 Pressure control knob
25 Oil measuring stick

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 39



A

WAGNER

HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - MATERIAL FEED PUMP - HC920

-SSP

0

- MATERIAL FEED PUMP - HC940/940-SSP / HC960/96

Spare parts diagram

——25

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd

40



HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP

A
WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for Material Feed Pump - HC920

ltem Order No. Description ltem Order No. Description
1 0349 473 Cover (2) 16 0349 503* (") O-ring (2)
2 0349 472 Screw (2) 17 0349 508" Cylinder
3 0349 406*(*™) Spiral ring 18 0349 502*(*) O-ring
4 0349 506 Connection pin 19 0528 071 Wave washer
5 0349 612 Adapter 20 0528 080 Ball cage
6 0349 238*(**) Packing, complete (2) 21 0349 509*(**) Ball
7 0349 498 Conical spring 22 0509 592*(*") Inlet vavle seat
8 0349 507" Piston rod 23 0509 582*(*") Seat o-ring
9 0349 493 Spring plate 24 0528 009 Inlet valve housing
10 0349 505*(™) Bushing 25 0507 782 Suction tube
11 0349 504 Pressure spring 26 0349602 Filter, 10 meshes
12 0349519*(™) Ball
13 0555 651*(™) OQutlet valve seat 0528 105" Service set: material feed pump
14 0555 652*(") Seal washer 0528 104* Service set: valves and packings
15 0555653 Quitlet valve housing 9992 504 250 ml separating oil (Mesamoll)

Spare parts list for Material Feed Pump - HC940/940-SSP / HC960/960-SSP

HC 940 HC 940-SSP HC 960 HC 960-SSP
ltem  Order No. Order No. Order No. Order No. Description
1 0349 473 0349 473 0349 473 0349 473 Cover (2)
2 0349 472 0349 472 0349 472 0349 472 Screw (2)
3 0349 406 (") 0349 406" (") 0349 406™(*") 0349 408*(™) Spiral ring
4 0349 407 0349 407 0349 407 0349 407 Connection pin
5 0349612 0349612 0349 612 0349 612 Adapter
B 0349 409*(*) 0349 409" (*") 0349 409*(**) 0349 409*(™) Packing, complete (2)
7 0349 410 0349 410 0349 410 0349 410 Conical spring
8 0349 596" 0349 596" 0349 411" 0349 411* Piston rod
9 0349 412 0349 412 0349 412 0349 412 Flange bushing
10 0349 413 0349 413 0349 413 0349 413 Pressure spring
1 0349 622*(") 0349 622" (") 0349 g22*("") 0349 822*(™) Ball cage
12 0349 414*(*") 0349 414*(*") 0349 414*(**) 0349 414*(*) Ball
13 0555 668" (") 0555 668" (") 0555 668*("") 0555 668"(*)  Outlet valve seat
14 0555 669*(*) 0555 669" (") 0555 669*("") 0555 669"(™) Seal washer
15 0555 670 0555 670 0555 670 0555 670 Outlet valve housing
16 0349 408*(*) 0349 408" (") 0349 408*("") 0349 408*(™)  O-ring
17 0349 606" 0349 606" 0349 416" 0349 418" Cylinder
18 0349 417*(") 0349 417 (") 0349 417*(*") 0349 417*(™)  O-ring
19 0528 081 0528 081 0528 081 0528 081 Wave washer
20 0555 672 _—_ 0555 672 —_— Ball cage
21 0349 477" (") ——m 0349 477*("")y ——— Ball
22 0509 623*(*") 0509 623*(**) 0509 623*(**) 0509 623*(*") Inlet valve seat
23 0509 708" (") 0509 708" (*") 0509 708*(**) 0509 708"(™) Seat o-ring
24 0528 011 —_— 0528 011 —_— Inlet valve housing
25 0349 300 _— 0349 300 _— Suction tube
0528 102" 0528 102" 0528 103" 0528 103* Service set: material feed pump
0528 101™ 0528 101 0528 101™ 0528 101™ Service set: valves and packings
9992 504 9992 504 9992 504 9992 504 250 ml separating oil (Mesamall)

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 41



_ _ A
HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - SHOVEL VALVE

20

oo 22
23
22

0 NoOU AW N =
)

24 35
25 |
26
27
28
29
30
31

32 5 36

37

38
21

e

33

]

@q@

39

18

-

42 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP

A
WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for Shovel Valve

Item Order No. Description Item Order No. Description
1 9900 110 Hex screw (4) 21 9910712 Cap nutM 6 (2)
2 9920 102 Washer (4) 22 9923 501 Disk spring (4)
3 9900 513 Screw 23 0349 690 Connection element
4 0349 683 Pressure plate 24 9910 113 Hexagon nut M 6
5 0349 684 Plug plate 25 0349 551 Flat perforated screw
6 0367 525 O-ring (2) 26 9923504 Disk spring
7 0349 685 Sealing ring 27 0349576 Packing, complete
8 0349 556 Ball cage 28 3053865 Retaining ring
9 0037 776 Pressure spring 29 0349687 Insert
10 9941 537 Ball 30 9971 353 O-ring 21 x 2
11 0349 557 Ball seat 31 0349 408 O-ring 50 x 1.78
12 993041 Grooved pin 32 0349686 Groove nut
13 9906 025 Head cap screw 33 03492682 Inlet valve housing
14 9971 009 O-ring 34 9971 489 O-ring 47 x 2.5
15 0349 555 Plug 35 0349 545 Rod
16 0349 152 Plug assembly 36 9920 311 Washer
17 0349 688 Sealing plug with adapter 37 0349544 Shovel valve plate
18 9971148 O-ring 38 0349543 Shovel valve
19 9941 501 Ball 39 0349 580 Suction tube
20 0349 151 Qutlet valve assembly
0349 150 Shovel valve assembly

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 43



_ _ A
HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - HIGH PRESSURE FILTER

2
3
4
5
6
7

8 12
9
10

11 13

10 14

15

»
16

44 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



_ _ A
HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for High Pressure Filter

HC 940-SSP
HC 960
HC 920 HC 940 HC 960-SSP
ltem  Order No. Order No. Order No. Description

1 0349 429 0349 429 0349 429 Housing cover

2 0349 430* 0349 430* 0349 430" Pressure spring

3 0349 707 0349 707 0349 707 Filter cartridge 0 meshes (standard equipment)
0349 431 0349 431 0349 431 Filter cartridge 5 meshes (accessories)
0349 704 0349 704 0349 704 Filter cartridge 50 meshes (accessories)
0349 705 0349 705 0349 705 Filter cartridge 100 meshes (accessories)

4 0349 432* 0349 432* 0349 432* Seal thick

5 0349 433* 0349 433* 0349 433" Seal thin

6 0349 434 0349 434* 0349 434* O-ring

7 03492 435 0349 435 0349 435 Valve seat

8 9991 534 9991 534 9991 534 Manometer

9 0349 436 0349 436 0349 436 Housing

10 0349 438 0349 438 0349 438 Sealing screw

11 0349 439 0349 439 —_— Double socket NPSM 3/8 inch
_— _— 0349 610 Double socket NPSM 3/8 inch

12 0528 082 0528 082 0528 082 Elbow, 90°

13 0555 645 0555 645 0555 645 Relief valve

14 0556 101 0556 101 0556 101 Swiverl adapter

15 0528 034 0528 034 0528 034 Return hose

16 0528 095 9850 639 9850 639 Hose clamp
0349 700* 0349 700* 0349 700" Service set: high-pressure filter

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 45



A

WAGNER

HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HC920/940 / HC940-SSP/ HC960/960-SSP

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd

46



HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP

A
WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for Hydraulic System

HC 940
HC 940-S5P
HC 960
HC 920 HC 960-S5P
ltem  Order No. Order No. Description
1 0349 358 0349 358 Pressure hose
2 0349 465 0349 465 Angle
3 0349 339 03492 339 Connection nipple
4 0349 337 0349 337 Tube
5 0349 338 03492 338 Hose clamp
6 0349 340 0349 340 Angle
7 0349 341 0349 341 Pressure control knob
8 0349 490 0349 455 Hydraulic oil pump
9 0349 456 0349 456 Feather key
10 0349 345 0349 345 Securing screw
11 0349 483 0349 344 Pulley
12 0349 360 0349 360 O-ring
13 0349 302 0349 302 Hexagonal bold (8)
14 0349 303 0349 303 Lock washer (10)
15 0349 457 0349 457 Oil tank cover
16 0349 348 0349 348 Countersunk bolt (2)
17 0349 347 0349 347 Washer (2)
18 0349 349 0349 349 Screw (2)
19 0349 350 0349 350 Seal
20 0349 374 0349 374 Tightening nut
23 0349 351 03492 351 Double nipple
24 0349 352 0349 352 Angle
25 0349 353 0349 353 Filter
26 0349 458 03492 458 Securing nut (2)
27 0254 426 0254 426 Washer (5)
28 0349 480 0349 480 Hexagonal bolt (3)
29 0349 484 03492 484 Sealing screw
30 0349 302 0349 302 Hexagonal bolt
31 0349 485 0349 485 Hydraulic oil tank
32 0349 371 0349 371 Distance washer
33 0349 370 0349 370 Bolt
34 0349 369 0349 369 Cap nut
35 0349 368 0342 368 Wing screw
36 0349 672 0349 672 Return hose
37 0349 465 0349 465 Angle 45°
38 0349 463 0349 463 Adapter
39 0349 361 0349 361 Earthing bar
40 0349 373 0349 373 Bypass valve
41 0349 468 0349 468 Filter
42 0349 467 0349 467 Filler neck
43 0349 614 0349 614 Oil measuring stick
44 0349 521 0349 521 Ball valve
45 0528 096 0528 096 Swivel fitting

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd

47



_ _ A
HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - PETROL ENGINE

=)
——-—@——-m@
N

____@___

48 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP

A
WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for Petrol Engine

HC 920 HC 940 HC 960
HC 940-SSP HC 960-SSP
Item  Order No. Order No. Order No. Description
1 0349 533 —_— _— Gasoline engine Honda GX 120 K1-QX-4-OH, 3 kW
—_— 0349 589 —_— Gasoline engine Honda GX 160 T1-QX-4-OH, 4.1 kW
—_——— ——— 0349 421 Gasoline engine Honda GX 240 K1-QX-4-OH, 6 kW
2 9900 241 9900 241 —_— Hexagon screw M 8 x 40 (4)
—_— —_— 9900 137 Hexagon screw M 10 x 40 (4)
3 3138 808 3138 808 _— Washer 8.4 (8)
_— _— 9920 201 Washer 10.5 (8)
4 0349 537 0349 537 0349 537 Mounting plate
5 9921 601 9921 601 —_—— Spring washer 8 (4)
—_— —_— 9921 507 Spring washer A 10 (4)
6 9910 107 9910 107 —_— Hexagonal nut M 8 (4)
—_— —_— 9910 105 Hexagonal nut M 10 (4)
7 0349 531 0349 590 0349 426 V-belt
8 0349 530 0349 591 0349 423 Pulley
9 9931 043 9931 043 0349 422 Key

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd

49



_ _ A
HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - ELECTRIC MOTOR

50 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



_ _ A
HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for Electric Motor

HC 920 HC 940 HC 960
HC 940-SSP HC 960-SSP
Item  Order No. Order No. Order No. Description
1 0349 588 0349 588 —_— Electric motor 230 V~, 50 Hz
0349 222 Electric motor 400 V, 50 Hz, V3~
2 9931 039 9931 039 —_— Featherkey 8 x 7 x 25
9931 042 Featherkey 8 x 7 x 45
3 0349 586 0349 643 0349 535 Pulley
4 —_— 0349 644 0349 536 Spring collet
5 0349 587 0349 590 0349 538 Belt
6 9921 601 9921 601 —_— Spring washer 8 (4)
9921 507 Spring washer A 10 (4)
7 3138 808 3138 808 —_— Screw 8.4 (8)
9920 201 Screw 10.5 (8)
8 9910 107 9910 107 —_— Hex nut M 8 (4)
9910 105 Hex nut M 10 (4)
9 0349 537 0349 537 0349 537 Mounting plate
10 9900 241 9900 241 —_— Hex screw M 8 x 40 (4)
2900127 Hex screw M 10 x 35 (4)
1 03492 653 0349 653 _— Housing
12 0349 677 0349 677 _— Capacitor 60 MF/400-450 V (230 V~, 50 Hz)
13 9953 666 9953 666 —_—— ON/OFF switch 230 V~, 50 Hz
0349 645 ON/OFF switch 400 V, 50 Hz, V3~
14 0342 670 0349 670 0349 670 Control lamp
15 9951 652 9951 652 —_— Power cord HO7RN-F3G2.5 — 6m
0349 259 Power cord HO7RN-F5G2.5 -6 m

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 51



_ _ A
HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts diagram - CART

23

L oo o &

10
"

12
13

12
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21

22

52 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP

A
WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

Spare parts list for Cart

HC 920

HC 940 HC 960

HC 940-SSP HC 960-SSP

ltem  Order No. Order No. Description

1 0528 002 0528 002 Tank cover
2 05092 219 0509 219 Screw (2)
3 0342 303 0349 303 Spring washer (4)
4 0528 090 0528 090 Connector
=] 0528 093 0528 093 Washer (2)
6 0528 092 0528 092 Screw (2)
7 0528 093 0528 093 Hexagon nut
8 0507 561 0507 561 Washer
9 0555 449 0555 449 Clip
10 0528 005 0528 021 Belt cover
11 0349 524 0349 541 Lower belt cover
12 0528 088 0528 088 Retaining ring (6)
13 0295 687 0295 687 Washer (4)
14 0528 087 0528 087 Axle
15 05092 239 0509 239 Cotter pin
16 0528 085 0528 085 Stopper (2)
17 0349 324 0349 324 Swing arm handle
18 0349 327 0349 327 Locking pin
19 0349 328 0349 328 Pressure spring
20 0349 480 0349 480 Material feed pump mounting screw
21 0349 362 0349 362 Spring washer
22 0528 086 0528 086 Swing arm
23 0349 302 0349 302 Hex screw (2)
24 0528 089 0528 089 Cart handle
25 9841 504 9841 504 Snap button (2)
26 0295 609 0295 609 Handle washer (2)
27 0295 610 0295 610 Roll pin (2)
28 0295 607 0295 607 Handle sleeve (2)
29 0295 606 0295 606 Lock washer (4)
30 0295 608 0295 608 Screw (4)
31 0528 083 0528 083 Carriage frame
32 0502 390 0509 390 Wheel (2)
33 0528 084 0528 084 Cart handle spacer (not shown)

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd

53



_ _ A
HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

ACCESSORIES -

54 ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd



HC920/940/960/940-SSP/960-SSP

A
WAGNER

HeavyCoat Units

ACCESSORIES

HC 920 HC 940 HC 940-SSP  HC 960 HC 960-SSP
ltem  Order No. Oder No. Order No. Order No. Order No. Description
1 0096 019 0096 019 0096 019 0096 019 0096 019 Pole gun 100 cm
0096 005 0096 005 0096 005 0096 005 0096 005 Pole gqun 150 cm
0096 006 0096 006 0096 006 0096 006 0096 006 Pole gun 270 cm
2 High-pressure hoses and connection
sockets, see under 11. Standard
equipment HC units
3 0256 343 0256 343 Double socket NPSM 3/8 inch
(for hose extension)
3202 901 3202 901 3202 901 Double socket 1/2 inch
(for hose exiension)
9985 781 9985 781 9985 781 Double socket 3/4 inch
(for hose extension)
4 0268 905 0268 905 0268 905 0268 905 0268 905 Texture tip set 4, 6, 8, 10 mm
5 0258 202 0258 202 0258 202 0258 202 0258 202 Spray head for working
with Airless filler (sprinkle texture)
with air support
0258 720 0258 720 0258 720 0258 720 0258 720 Sprinkle texture set:
Spray head, texture tip set,
tip-cleaning needle and air hose
DN 9 mm, 15 m with rapid action
coupling (no. fig.)
6 0345 010 0345 010 0345 010 0345 010 0345 010 In-line roller IR-100
7 —_—_ 0349 907 0349 907 0349 907 0349 907 Container suction system,
hose diameter 50 mm
9991 651 —_— 9991 651 Reduction adapter B- to C- coupling
8 —_— 0258 712 —_— 0258 712 —_— Dispersion system
—_— 0258 715 —_— 0258 715 —_— Plaster system
10 0349 910 —_— 0349 910 Container — Spacspray (plaster)

ACN 005 328 709 ©2007 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd 55



